and Companies Register under number NB B 2000.023 - noted between the parties by a separate 
act of this day. 

ARTICLE 2: PURCHASE PRICE ANDPRORATISATION EXPENSES AND REVENUES 

2.1 

Purchase price. On and subject to the terms and conditions of this Agreement, upon Closing, 
Buyer shall pay Seller, in consideration for all Actifs: One Million Hundred and Fifty Thousand 
euros (€1,150,000) (the "Purchase Price"). 

2.2 	Payment of the aggregate purchase price. The aggregate purchase price will be paid according 
to the following payment schedule: 

a) €100,000 must be paid no later than 30 days after the date of signing of this Agreement;

[...]

The distribution between Mts. Celine DUGUY and the commissions of the broker agent real 
estate Mr. Etienne ANSLOT is indicated below. 

2.3 	Payment in favor of Mrs. Celine DUGUY. 

The total amount of the sale, less the commissions of the real estate broker, is: €1,107,400 (one 
million one hundred and seven thousand four hundred curos). This amount is paid in full by the 
Buyer to the Seller's account according to the following payment schedule: 

€96,300 before: (30 days after the date of signing this Agreement;) 

€337,000 before: 	09/01;2023 (before 115  September 2023)